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COMPETENCY

COMPETENCY
BENCHMARK
(GENERALIST)

COMPETENCY
BENCHMARK (AREA OF
SPECIALIZED PRACTICE)

PERCENTAGE OF STUDENTS ACHIEVING BENCHMARK

Generalist Practice

Single Area of Specialized Practice
(Advanced Generalist)

Competency 1: Demonstrate
Ethical and Professional
Behavior

80%

80%

93.75%

95.54%

Competency 2: Engage
Diversity and Difference in
Practice

80%

80%

92.92%

91.74%

Competency 3: Advance
Human Rights and Social,
Economic, and
Environmental Justice

80%

80%

83.44%

84.16%

Competency 4: Engage In
Practice-informed Research
and Research-informed
Practice

80%

80%

76.68%

71.78

Competency 5: Engage in
Policy Practice

80%

80%

87.52%

89.31%

Competency 6: Engage with
Individuals, Families,
Groups, Organizations, and
Communities

80%

80%

89.68%

83.48%

Competency 7: Assess
Individuals, Families,
Groups, Organizations, and
Communities

80%

80%

89.90%

77.08%

Competency 8: Intervene
with Individuals, Families,
Groups, Organizations, and
Communities

80%

80%

71.69%

89.16%

Competency 9: Evaluate
Practice with Individuals,
Families, Groups,
Organizations, and
Communities

80%

80%

68.76%

94.43%




