## STONY BROOK UNIVERSITY MASTERS OF SOCIAL WORK PROGRAM ASSESSMENT OF STUDENT LEARNING OUTCOMES

## **OVERALL ASSESSMENT FINDINGS**

## SOLE PROGRAM OPTION: STONY BROOK UNIVERSITY PROGRAM WITH SINGLE AREA OF SPECIALIZED PRACTICE (ADVANCED GENERALIST)

## LAST COMPLETED ON (June 2017)

COMPETENCY	COMPETENCY BENCHMARK (GENERALIST)	COMPETENCY BENCHMARK (AREA OF SPECIALIZED PRACTICE)	PERCENTAGE OF STUDENTS ACHIEVING BENCHMARK	
	,	Í	Generalist Practice	Single Area of Specialized Practice (Advanced Generalist)
Competency 1: Demonstrate Ethical and Professional Behavior	80%	80%	93.75%	95.54%
Competency 2: Engage Diversity and Difference in Practice	80%	80%	92.92%	91.74%
Competency 3: Advance Human Rights and Social, Economic, and Environmental Justice	80%	80%	83.44%	84.16%
Competency 4: Engage In Practice-informed Research and Research-informed Practice	80%	80%	76.68%	71.78
Competency 5: Engage in Policy Practice	80%	80%	87.52%	89.31%
Competency 6: Engage with Individuals, Families, Groups, Organizations, and Communities	80%	80%	89.68%	83.48%
Competency 7: Assess Individuals, Families, Groups, Organizations, and Communities	80%	80%	89.90%	77.08%
Competency 8: Intervene with Individuals, Families, Groups, Organizations, and Communities	80%	80%	71.69%	89.16%
Competency 9: Evaluate Practice with Individuals, Families, Groups, Organizations, and Communities	80%	80%	68.76%	94.43%